

July 3, 2013

Mr. Tim Wyrosdick Superintendent Santa Rosa County School District 5086 Canal Street Milton, FL 32570

Dear Mr. Wyrosdick:

Each year we are directed by the state to set tuition and fees for our Workforce Education programs. We strive to keep fees as low as possible for the citizens of Santa Rosa County. Adjustments to the fee schedule will become effective for courses beginning on or after July 1, 2013 and will remain in effect until amended or revoked by the Santa Rosa County School Board.

The State of Florida allows us to collect fees up to 10 percent of tuition to provide financial aid to students, up to 5 percent for technology enhancement and up to 5 percent for capital improvement. These additional fees are included in the schedule below. The total per contact hour set by the State of Florida for the standard fee rate is \$2.33 and each district school board may adopt tuition that is within the range of 5% below to 5% above the standard tuition and out of state fee. The total per contact hour for Florida residents will be set at \$2.40 plus \$.48 (10% financial assistance + 5% technology fee + 5% capital improvement). Tuition for nonresidents will also be set at the standard tuition rate plus the required out of state fee for a total of \$ 9.39 per contact hour plus \$1.88 (10% financial assistance + 5% technology fee + 5% capital improvement).

Locklin Tech 2013-2014 Tuition and Fee Schedule

Tuition /tuition plus fees per contact hour:

Program Classification	Florida Resident	Non-Resident
Job Preparatory Tuition	\$2.40/\$2.88	\$9.39 /11.27
Continuing Education	\$5.78	\$23.10

Based on the above hourly rate, job preparatory tuition and fees per semester will be:

	<u>Florida Resident</u>	Non-Resident
All Day (450 hours)	\$1,296.00	\$5,071.50
Half Day (225 hours)	\$ 648.00	\$2,535.75
Evenings (Based on number	r of hours the class is in	session)

Total tuition per semester includes a non-refundable \$15.00 application fee to be paid each time a student registers.

Mr. Tim Wyrosdick Page 2 July 3, 2013

In addition, each post-secondary student is required to pay a \$10 fee for the Test of Adult Basic Education (TABE) along with a lab fee which varies by program to cover consumable materials used during their training program. Students are also required to purchase textbooks, and any basic materials required for their training program (nursing scrubs, work boots, tools, etc.). These additional user fees vary by program and are only charged to persons receiving the service. Each workforce education program brochure details the program costs.

The fees suggested herein are in accordance with the policies set forth by the Florida Department of Education. Locklin Tech's 2013-2014 Fee Schedule is hereby respectfully submitted for your approval.

Sincerely,

Maria LaDouceur

Principal

cc: Charlin Knight